is dependent on various factors, such as Eskom’s load shedding and locality 

municipality power interruptions. Therefore, no guarantees is given or implied 

as to the actual quantity which will be procured during the contract period.  

2.3. Note that ICASA has procured four thousand five hundred (4 500) litres 

between 01 April 2021 – 31 January 2022.   

2.4. Comply with all legal requirements pertaining to the transportation, supply, 

refill of diesel and to provide all the necessary documentation thereof. 

2.5. Ensure that the vehicles and tankers to be used comply with all necessary road